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ALIANZA MUNICIPAL DE SERVICIOS INTEGRADOS, INC. 
 

Ordinary Meeting  
       Proposal Evaluation Committee   

April 4, 2025 
Online voting   

  

AGENDA    
 

  
o New topics 

 

▪ Proposals to be considered 

Program 
   

Activity   Municipa

lity   
Service provider and 

proposal summary 
Number of 

positions and 
occupation  

 

Total 
hours and 

hourly 
wage 

 

Total cost 

for AMSI 

Adults 

 

 

 

 

Work Experience  Gurabo Mis Queridos Abuelos, Corp. 

Senior Living Home 

 

WIOA 

               1 

Geriatric Care 

Assistant 

1 

Nurse 

1,080 

$11.50 

 

 

1,080 

$12.00 

 

$28,209.87 

Adults 

And  

Dislocated 

Workers 

 

 

 

Transitional Jobs Gurabo Mis Queridos Abuelos, Corp. 

Senior Living Home 

 

WIOA 

1 A 

Cook 

1A 

Kitchen Assistant 

1 D 

Administrative 

Assistant 

 

500 

$12.00 

500 

$11.50 

 

500 

$12.00 

 

 

$19,729.13 



 

 

 

 

Dislocated 

Workers 

 

 

 

 

On-the-Job 

Training 

Caguas 

 

International Coffe House, Inc. 

 

Amendment  2024-240183 

 

WIOA 

 

 

1 

Mechanical 

Technician 

600 

$14.50 

 

 

$7,830.00 

Adults 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Aprendizaje 

Registrado 

Gurabo Yaras Services, Corp. 

 

Shopping Cart Repair 

 

WIOA 

1 

Sales Specialist 

2 

Mechanic 

2 

Warehouse 

Worker 

2,000 

$13.40 

2,000 

$13.40 

 

         2,000 

$11.45 

$122,798.00 

Adults  

and 

Dislocated 

Workers 

 

Training in 

Entrepreneurial 

Initiatives 

Aguas 

Buenas, 

Aibonito, 

Arroyo, 

Caguas, 

Cayey, 

Guayama, 

Gurabo, 

Trujillo Alto 

General Training Partnership Advisory 

Group, Inc. (GTPA) 

 

Workshops on Appetizer and Charcuterie 

Preparation 

Reconsideration Requested by the Provider 

 

WIOA 

Students 100 p/p 

$1,750.00 

p/p 

 

Adults  

and 

Dislocated 

Workers 

 

Registered 

Apprenticeship 

Caguas Terumo de Puerto Rico, Inc. 

 

Manufacturing Medical Devices 

 

WIOA 

22 

Electronic 

Mechanich 

19 

Industrial 

Engineer 

4,000 

$87,427.27 

4,000 

$182,216.84 

$2,864,769.65 


