ALIANZA MUNICIPAL DE SERVICIOS INTEGRADOS, INC.

Ordinary Meeting Proposal Evaluation Committee

April 4, 2025 Online voting

AGENDA

- New topics
 - Proposals to be considered

Program	Activity	Municipa lity	Service provider and proposal summary	Number of positions and occupation	Total hours and hourly wage	Total cost for AMSI
Adults	Work Experience	Gurabo	Mis Queridos Abuelos, Corp. Senior Living Home WIOA	1 Geriatric Care Assistant	1,080 \$11.50	\$28,209.87
				1 Nurse	1,080 \$12.00	
Adults And Dislocated Workers	Transitional Jobs	Gurabo	Mis Queridos Abuelos, Corp. Senior Living Home WIOA	1 A Cook 1A Kitchen Assistant 1 D Administrative Assistant	500 \$12.00 500 \$11.50 500 \$12.00	\$19,729.13





@amsipr

Dislocated Workers	On-the-Job Training	Caguas	International Coffe House, Inc. Amendment 2024-240183 WIOA	1 Mechanical Technician	600 \$14.50	\$7,830.00
Adults	Aprendizaje Registrado	Gurabo	Yaras Services, Corp. Shopping Cart Repair WIOA	1 Sales Specialist 2 Mechanic 2 Warehouse Worker	2,000 \$13.40 2,000 \$13.40 2,000 \$11.45	\$122,798.00
Adults and Dislocated Workers	Training in Entrepreneurial Initiatives	Aguas Buenas, Aibonito, Arroyo, Caguas, Cayey, Guayama, Gurabo, Trujillo Alto	General Training Partnership Advisory Group, Inc. (GTPA) Workshops on Appetizer and Charcuterie Preparation Reconsideration Requested by the Provider WIOA		100 p/p \$1,750.00 p/p	
Adults and Dislocated Workers	Registered Apprenticeship	Caguas	Terumo de Puerto Rico, Inc. Manufacturing Medical Devices WIOA	22 Electronic Mechanich 19 Industrial Engineer	4,000 \$87,427.27 4,000 \$182,216.84	\$2,864,769.65





